
 
HARMON STADIUM RECORDS - BOYS 

 
Shot Put Dave Rhodes  Fremont Ross 53’ 11.5” 1969 
 
Discus  Bill Talbot  Sandusky 171’2”  1975 
 
High Jump Kim Thomas  Tiffin  6’3”  1975 
 
Long Jump Dave Rather  Sandusky 22’5.25” 1969 
 
Pole Vault Jeff Opelt  Ross  14’  1974 
  Bob Crabb  Sandusky 14’  1971 
 
Javelin  Lerch   Ross  159’1.5” 1929 
 
120 Hurdles Mitch Clayton  Ross  14.8  1977 
 
100 Dash Tony Frye  Elyria  10.0  1978 
  Rob Lytle  Ross  10.0  1972 
  Lamar   Elyria  10.0  1970 
220 Dash Lamar   Elyria  22.4  1970 
440 Dash Steve Parker  Ross  50.2  1968 
880 Run Earl Smith  Ross  1:58  1971 
Mile Run Garry Clark  Ross  4:32.7  1976 
2 Mile Run Brent Beams  Findlay  9:52.7  1975 
440 Relay Jim Harvey 
  Randy Dorsey 
  Rayfus Campbell 
  Mike Powell  Perkins  44.7  1976 
880 Relay    Toledo Scott 1:31.5  1973 
180 Hurdles Kenny Price  Ross  19.9  1972 
Mile Relay    Toledo Scott 3:30.1  1973 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
HARMON STADIUM RECORDS - GIRLS 

 
Long Jump    Jenny Gill   (Clyde)   17’4’  1974 
 
Shot Put   Rice Fouke  (Clyde)   33’11”   1974 
 
Discus    Jayne Borger  (Marion)   100’ 11.5” 1976 
 
Softball Throw  Sue Buehler  (Fremont Ross)  189’3”   1974 
 
High Jump   Lonnie Rusch  (Findlay)   4’10”  1975   
   Kellie Aman   (Clyde)   4’10”    1975 
   Ruth DeBolt  (Upper Sandusky)  4’10”   1974 
 
80 Yard Hurdles   Karen Hutchinson  (Bellevue)  11.9  1976 
 
100 Yard Hurdles   Sheila Winston  (Admiral King) 11.1    1977 
 
50 Yard Dash.   Jenny Gill   (Clyde)  6.0   1973 
 
100 Dash    Karmetta Folmar   (Admiral King) 11.1     1977 
 
Mile Run  Doty Clark   (Fremont Ross  5:32.2   1978   
 
880-Relay 
   (Sheila Greene 
   Paula Greene,  
   Jerrianne Lippert 
   Chris Kuehne)   Clyde  1:49.3   1975 
 
440-Relay 
   Selena Sherer,  
   Patty Griffin, 
    Janice Jones,  
   Leslie Mosby   (Toledo Scott)  51.1    1976 
 
440 Dash   Roxie Price   (Fremont Ross) 62.7   1975 
 
880 yd run  Doty Clark    (Fremont Ross) 2:32.2   1978 
 
220 Dash    Karmetta Folmar  (Admiral King)   25.6   1977 
 
 



 
 
 
Medley Relay 
   Mary Martinez 
   Mel Taylor 
   Kay C. Crock 
   Roxie Price  Fremont Ross  1:59.9   1976 
 
Mile Relay  
    Halliburton,  
   Brown,  
   Riccardi,  
   Ranson    Elyria   4:10.3.  1977 
 
  
 


